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LIST OF ATTENDEES 
(At October 31, 2019)  

 

Lee Anderson, Director, Issues Mgmt & State 
Government Relations 
General Mills 
One General Mills Boulevard 
Minneapolis, MN  55426 
763-764-2293 
lee.anderson@genmills.com 
 

Rod Antolock, President & CEO 
Harris Teeter 
701 Crestdale Road 
Matthews, NC  28105 
704-844-6504 
rantolock@harristeeter.com 
 

Mark Bescher, US Government Affairs Lead 
Mondelez International 
975 F Street, NW, Suite 540 
Washington, DC   20004 
202-607-1209 
mark.bescher@mdlz.com 
 

Jacob Cassady, Director, Government Affairs 
American Cleaning Institute 
1331 L Street, NW, #650 
Washington, DC  20005 
202-662-2514 
jcassady@cleaninginstitute.org 
 

Liz Clark, Senior Vice President Public Policy 
National Confectioners Association 
2032 North Utah Street 
Arlington, VA  22207 
202-465-6712 
liz.clark@candyusa.com 
 

Dan Colegrove, Partner 
Prism Group 
1333 H Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202-329-6242 
dc@prismgroup.global 
 

Michael Davis, Vice President, Member Services 
National Associaton of Convenience Stores 
1600 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
302-228-3038 
mdavis@convenience.org 
 

Linda Doherty, President & CEO 
New Jersey Food Council 
429 Riverview Plaza 
Trenton, NJ  08611 
609-392-8899 
ldoherty@njfoodcouncil.com 
 

John Dumais, President & CEO,  
     and Melinda Dumais 
New Hampshire Grocers Association 
110 Stark Street 
Manchester, NH  03101 
603-315-4164 
dumais@grocers.org 

Michael Durant, President & CEO 
Food Industry Alliance of New York State 
111 Washington Avenue, #200 
Albany, NY  12020 
518-434-1900 
mdurant@fiany.com 
 



 

John Dyste, President,  and Julie Dyste 
North Dakota Grocers Association 
3155 Bluestem Drive, #378 
West Fargo, ND  58108 
701-680-1885 
jiggsdyste@gmail.com 
 

Andy Ellen, President and General Counsel 
North Carolina Retail Merchants Association 
P. O. Box 1030 
Raleigh, NC  27602 
919-832-0811 
andye@ncrma.org 
 

Jessica Elliott, Executive Director 
Louisiana Retailers Association 
P. O. Box 78039 
Baton Rouge, LA  70837 
225-344-9481 
jessica@laretail.org 
 

Lori Estroff, Principal 
Premier Meetings, Inc. 
600 Village Trace, Bldg. 23, #150 
Marietta, GA  30067 
770-690-8886 
premiermeetings@mindspring.com 
 

Greg Ferrara, President & CEO 
National Grocers Association 
1005 North Glebe Road, #250 
Arlington, VA  22201 
703-967-4679 
gferrara@nationalgrocers.org 
 

Ron Fischer, President 
Redemption Processing Representatives, Inc. 
18 C Main Street,  P. O. Box 724 
Blairstown, NJ  07825 
908-362-7080 
ronf@rpr-coupons.com 
 

Chris Flynn, President 
Massachusetts Food Association 
31 Milk Street, #518 
Boston, MA  02109 
617-283-5845 
cflynn@mafood.com 
 

Jan Gee, President/CEO 
Washington Food Industry Association 
P. O. Box 706 
Olympia, WA  98507 
253-209-5079 
jangee@wa-food-ind.org 
 

Cassie Grigsby, Senior Vice President 
Kentucky Retail Federation 
340 Democrat Drive 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
502-875-1444 
cgrigsby@kyretail.com 
 

Luke Hahn, Health Division Manager 
Hahn Financial Group, Inc. 
3101 S Phillips Avenue 
Sioux Falls, SD  57105 
605-275-3600 
lukehahn@hahnfinancialgroup.com 
 



Lorena Holley, Vice President & General Counsel 
Florida Retail Federation 
227 South Adams Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
850-222-4082 
lorena@frf.org 
 

Dave Heylen, Vice President 
California Grocers Association 
1005 12th Street, Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
916-273-2420 
dheylen@cagrocers.com 
 

Michelle Hurd, President 
Iowa Grocery Industry Association 
2540 106th Street, Suite 102 
Urbandale, IA   50322 
515-270-2628 
mhurd@iowagrocers.com 
 

Rob Ikard, President 
Tennessee Grocers & Convenience Store 
Association 
1838 Elm Hill Pike #136 
Nashville, TN  37210 
615-390-0502 
rikard@tngrocer.org 
 

Chris Jones, Vice President & Counsel 
National Grocers Association 
1005 North Glebe Road, #250 
Arlington, VA  22201 
703-516-8808 
cjones@nationalgrocers.org 
 

Brian Jordan, President and JoAnn Jordan 
Illinois Food Retailers Association 
1919 S. Highland Avenue 
Lombard, IL  60148 
630-346-3364 
bjordan@ilfood.org 
 

Kelly Knowles, Vice President Political & State 
Affairs 
American Bakers Association 
601 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
202-536-8236 
kknowles@americanbakers.org 
 

Lindsey Kueffner, Executive Director 
Carolinas Food Industry Council 
P. O. Box 1030 
Raleigh, NC  27602 
919-946-1561 
lindseyk@cficweb.org 
 

Michelle Kussow, Executive Vice President 
Wisconsin Grocers Association 
10 W. Mifflin Street, Suite 205 
Madison, WI  53703 
608-225-7477 
mkussow@wisconsingrocers.com 
 

Kathy Kuzava, President 
Georgia Food Industry Association 
5020 Highlands Parkway, Suite 200 
Smyrna, GA  30082 
404-819-7744 
kkuzava@gfia.org 
 



Wendy Ladas, Senior Director 
AR Marketing 
203 E. Crawford Street 
Findlay, OH  45840 
419-427-2772 
wendy@a-rmarketing.com 
 

Steve Lezman, Sr. Director, Government 
Affairs 
PepsiCo 
1001 13th Avenue E 
Bradenton, FL  34208 
941-730-9304 
steve.lezman@pepsico.com 
 

Steve Lodge, Senior Director, Government 
Affairs and Outreach 
American Beverage Association 
1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, #1100 
Washington, DC  20004 
202-463-6768 
slodge@ameribev.org 
 

Beverly Lynch, President,  and Patrick Lynch 
FIAE 
664 Sandpiper Bay Drive, SW 
Sunset Beach, NC  28468 
215-499-6284 
bev@mgmt57.com 
 

Rochelle Marte, Sr. Director, State Government 
Affairs 
MillerCoors 
6 Concourse Parkway, Suite 2200 
Atlanta, GA  30328 
404-433-4925 
rochelle.marte@millercoors.com 
 

Jody Mason, Sr. Manager, State Government & 
Industry Affairs 
Danone North America 
12002 Airport Way 
Broomfield, CO  80021 
303-301-5253 
jody.mason@danone.com 
 

Jon McCormick, President/CEO 
Midwest Retail Grocers Association 
2809 W. 47th Street 
Westwood, KS  66205 
913-226-8020 
jmccormick@rgakc.com 
 

Larry McCurry, Vice President Business 
Strategy 
Redemption Processing Representatives, Inc. 
18 C Main Street,  P. O. Box 724 
Blairstown, NJ  07825 
908-362-7080 
lmccurry1@comcast.net 
 

Jon Medo, Field Manager 
Federated Insurance 
121 E Park Square 
Owatonna, MN  55060 
507-455-5211 
jwmedo@fedins.com 
 

Rachel Michelin, President/CEO 
California Retailers Association 
1121 L Street, Suite 600 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
916-443-1975 
Rmichelin@calretailers.com 
 



Tracy Mihas, Sr. Director, State Government 
Affairs 
Kellogg Company 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, #305 
Washington, DC  22213 
202-624-3904 
tracy.mihas@kellogg.com 
 

Mark Miller, President 
Arizona Food Marketing Alliance 
120 E. Pierce Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
602-252-9761 
mmiller@afmaaz.org 
 

Julie Miro Wenger, Executive Director 
Delaware Food Industry Council 
4 Cabot Place 
Newark, DE  19711 
302-545-8305 
juliemirowenger@gmail.com 
 

Lorelei Mottese, Director, Government 
Relations 
Wakefern Food Corporation 
105 Fieldcrest Avenue 
Edison, NJ  08837 
732-906-5153 
lorelei.mottese@wakefern.com 
 

Kristin Mullins, President/CEO 
Ohio Grocers Association 
1335 Dublin Road, Suite 207B 
Columbus, OH  43215 
614-579-4492 
kristin@ohiogrocers.org 
 

Colin Newman, Director, Political Action and 
Strategic Programs 
International Dairy Foods Association 
1250 H Street, NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC  20005 
703-300-3894 
cnewman@idfa.org 
 

Barbara Patterson, Director of Government 
Affairs 
Michael Torrey Associates 
440 First Street, NW, #500 
Washington, DC  20001 
202-544-5084 
bpatterson@torreydc.com 
 

William Pawlucy, Principal 
Association Options, LLC 
295 Seven Farms Drive, Suite C-312 
Charleston, SC  29492 
651-236-0901 
info@associationoptions.com 
 

Wayne Pesce, President,  and Alane Pesce 
Connecticut Food Association 
433 South Main Street 
West Hartford, CT  06110 
914-564-5432 
wsp@ctfoodassociation.org 
 

Molly Pfaffenroth, Director, Government 
Relations 
National Grocers Association 
1005 N. Glebe Road, #250 
Arlington, VA  22201 
703-516-8808 
Mpfaffenroth@NationalGrocers.org 
 



Jamie Pfuhl, President, and Judi Dahl 
Minnesota Grocers Association  
1360 Energy Park Drive, #110 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
651-228-0973 
jpfuhl@mngrocers.com 
 

Sarah Price, Legislative and Membership 
Associate 
Maryland Retailers Association 
171 Conduit Street 
Annapolis, MD  21401 
301-707-1668 
sprice@mdra.org 
 

Sean Reilly, Director - DC Operations 
John Dunham & Associates 
6206 Florence Lane 
Alexandria, VA  22310 
703-855-6930 
smr@guerillaeconomics.com 
 

Manuel Reyes, Executive Vice President 
The Food Marketing, Industry and 
Distribution Chamber MIDA) 
90 Carr 165 STE 501 
Guaynabo, PR  00968 
939-717-0876 
mreyes@midapr.com 
 

Brandon Scholz, President & CEO 
Wisconsin Grocers Association 
10 West Mifflin Street, #205 
Madison, WI  53703 
608-335-8500 
brandon@wisconsingrocers.com 

Dan Shaul, State Director 
Missouri Grocers Association 
925 Falcon Drive 
Imperial, MO  63052 
314-378-4363 
dshaul@missourigrocers.com 
 

Kathy Siefken, Executive Director 
Nebraska Grocery Industry Association 
5935 S. 56 Street, Ste. B 
Lincoln, NE  68516 
402-525-7506 
ksiefken@nebgrocery.com 
 

Erin Sigrist, President 
Vermont Retail & Grocers Association 
963 Paine Turnpike North 
Berlin, VT  05602 
802-363-1457 
erin@vtrga.org 
 

Michele Simon, Executive Director 
Plant Based Foods Association 
4 Embarcadero Center, #1400 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
510-465-0322 
michele@plantbasedfoods.org 
 

Arkan Somo, President 
Neighborhood Market Association 
6367 Alvarado Court, #204 
San Diego, CA  92120 
619-313-4400 
arkan@neighborhoodmarket.org 
 



Robin Peppe Sterneck, Founder 
Highland Birch Group 
4510 Belleview Ave., Suite 204 
Kansas City, MO  64111 
913-530-5455 
robin@highlandbirch.com 
 

Laura Strange, Senior Vice President, 
Communications & External Affairs 
National Grocers Association 
1005 N. Glebe Road, #250 
Arlington, VA  22201 
703-516-8808 
lstrange@nationalgrocers.org 
 

Jennifer Sweeney, Senior Manager, State Gov't 
Affairs & Political Programs 
Campbell Soup Company 
1 Campbell Place 
Camden, NJ  08103 
856-968-4368 
jennifer_sweeney@campbellsoup.com 
 

Dave Szymanski, Director of ARMS/HO 
Marketing Services 
Federated Insurance 
121 E Park Square 
Owatonna, MN  55060 
507-455-5153 
dgszymanski@fedins.com 
 

Elizabeth Tansing, Senior Director, State 
Government Relations 
Food Marketing Institute 
2345 Crystal Drive 
Arlington, VA  22202 
202-251-4651 
etansing@fmi.org 
 

Ellie Taylor, President 
Alabama Grocers Association 
300 Vestavia Parkway, #3500 
Birmingham, AL  35216 
205-823-5498 
etaylor@alabamagrocers.org 
 

Douglas M. Troutman, SVP, General Counsel & 
Corporate Secretary 
American Cleaning Institute 
1331 L Street, NW, #650 
Washington, DC  20005 
202-662-2508 
dtroutman@cleaninginstitute.org 
 

Joe Williams, (Retired) and Jackie Williams 
P. O. Box 1166 
Huffman, TX  77336 
936-258-3414 
jwilliams.tra@gmail.com 
 

Geoff Welch, Vice President 
Shelby Publishing Company 
2229 Shannondale Drive 
Libertyville, IL  60048 
312-802-5877 
gwelch@shelbypublishing.com 
 

Beth Ziesenis  
Your Nerdy Best Friend 
11205 Lebanon Road, #212 
Mt. Juliet, TN  37122 
619-231-9228 
beth@yournerdybestfriend.com 
 

 


